ABINGTON HISTORIC PROPERTIES LISTING

The Massachusetts Secretary of State through the Massachusetts Historical Commission
maintains the Massachusetts Cultural Resource Information System (MACRIS) that list
the following historic properties in the Town of Abington.

Abington Historic Properties 1700-1799

Property Location Year
Ford, Ens. Andrew House 770 Washington St 1735
Ford - Richards - Cobb Millseat Chestnut St 1740
Island Grove Park - Central Burying

Ground Park Ave 1750
Richards Family Burial Ground Chestnut St 1750
Orcutt, Emerson House 500 Randolph St 1751
Reed, Capt. Thomas House 821 Plymouth St 1751
Abington District #2 Schoolhouse 104 Hancock St 1755
Remington, Thomas House 28 Thicket St 1755
Noyes, Jacob House 62 Linwood St 1758
Townsend, Thomas House 300 Plymouth St 1761
Dunham, Ezra House 554 Hancock St 1765

662 Old Randolph

Ford, Jacob House, Old St 1765
Shaw, Lt. Nicolas 'New' House 1121 Bedford St 1767
Beaver Brook Millstones Chestnut St 1770
Chamberlain Ten-Footer Shoe Shop 300 Plymouth St 1773
Chamberlin, John - Warren, David House 392 Plymouth St 1773
Nash, John House 183 Summer St 1775
King, John House 350 Washington St 1780
Shaw, Calvin House 580 Adams St 1780
Browne, Lt. Samuel House 303 Washington St 1790
Norton, Samuel Jr. House 237 Washington St 1790
Nash, Sarah Browne House 601 Washington St 1792
Noyes, Lt. Ephraim House 248 Linwood St 1793
Noyes, Hannah Shaw House 333 Groveland St~ 1797
Reed, Ezekiel House 222 Centre Ave 1797
Gould Family Burial Ground 59 Sylvan Ct 1798
Thaxter, Dr. Gridley House 409 Washington St 1798
Gloyd, Col. Daniel House 93 Adams St 1799
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Abington Historic Properties 1800-1899

Property

Dyer, Asa - Chamberlin, John Jr. House
Hersey, Isaac House

Blanchard, Daniel House
Littlefield, Sidney House

Hersey, Daniel House

Blanchard, Thomas Jr. House
Pratt, Philip House

Sullivan, John L. House
Blanchard, Alton House

Vining, Capt. Richard House
Wales, William Jr. House and Barn
Cook, Nathaniel House

First Parish Congregational Meetinghouse
Shaw, Brackley 111 House
Blanchard, Dean House

Dyer, Capt. James House

Hunt, Capt. Thomas House

Noyes, James House

Packard, Dan House

Highfields Estate

Thaxter, Gridley Jr. - Dr. Ezekiel House
Blanchard, Mahala House

Hunt, Lydia Peakes House
Cushing, Greenwood House
Hathaway, Franklin House
Humble, David House

Vining, Josiah House

Bicknell, Jacob House

Dunham, Jesse House

Shaw, Ebenezer House

Cobb, Dea. Edward House

Ford, Dea. James Jr. House
Robbins, Bartlett House

Nash, Nathaniel House

Jackson, Luther House

Colson, Samuel House

Edson, Lurana - Noyes, Ira House
Wales, Samuel House

Cushing, Maj. John House

Location

352 Plymouth St
969 Plymouth St
303 Hancock St

423 Adams St

937 Plymouth St
499 Adams St

287 High St

704 Hancock St

477 Hancock St
1011 Washington St
533 Hancock St
1040 Plymouth St
416 Washington St
981 Bedford St

766 Adams St
249-253 Washington St
484 Plymouth St
496 Linwood St
267 North Quincy St
113 Ashland St

440 Washington St
982 Bedford St

159 Mill St

521 Washington St
159 Linwood St
189 Rockland St
729 Washington St
174 Washington St
35 Pattison St

1064 Bedford St

79 Bedford St

852 Hancock St

568 Linwood St
644 Washington St
675 Old Randolph St
368 Hancock St

237 Rockland St
338 Adams St

1150 Washington St

Year
1802
1804
1805
1805
1806
1810
1810
1812
1815
1815
1815
1818
1819
1819
1820
1820
1820
1820
1820
1821
1821
1822
1822
1824
1824
1824
1824
1825
1825
1825
1826
1826
1826
1827
1828
1829
1829
1829
1830
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Property

Jackson, Isaac R. House

Nash, Ira House

Orcutt, Abiel House

Orcultt, First Abiel House

Orcutt, John House

Poole, William House

Reed, Seth House

Shaw, Ezra Jr. House

Winslow, Joshua and Thomas Double House
Hunt, Maj. Joseph House

Rochefort, Henry T. House

Bowen, Bracket - Ripley House
Cleverly, Joseph House

Shaw, Jacob House

Cleverly, Joseph Shoe Factory
Swedenborgian Church

Abington Hotel, Old

Noyes, Jacob Il House

Orcutt, Elisha Vining House

Shaw, Charles House

Wales, Samuel Reed - Randall, Abraham House
Washburn's Dam Retaining Wall
Browne, Walston E. House

North Congregational Church

Cox, Enos House

Whitmarsh, Emma Thaxter House
Pierce, Rev. Willard Parsonage

Nash, James D. House

Smith, James W. Harness Maker's House
Whitmarsh, James House

Faxon - Holmes House

Faxon, Lucius Shoe Factory

Peirce, Martin B. Carriage Shop
Vaughan, Stetson Boot and Shoe Factory
Fisk, William B. House and Carpentry Shop
Powers, Harvey House and Shoe Shop
Meserve, Solomon House

Smith, Joseph House

Whitmarsh, James Shoe Factory

Pine Woods Schoolhouse

Location

1020 Hancock St
335 Washington St
500 Chestnut St

500 Chestnut St

851 Randolph St
585 Hancock St
1297 Washington St
425 Randolph St

69 Washington St
466 Plymouth St
984 Washington St
729 Old Randolph St
78 Adams St

676 Bedford St

1331-33 Washington St.

19 Centre Ave

514 Washington St
596 Washington St
1007 Hancock St
429 High St

26 Jefferson St
Chestnut St

228 Washington St
33 Randolph St
144 Centre Ave
168 Wales St

51 Randolph St
147 Centre Ave
811 Washington St
522 Washington St
492 Washington St
5-7 Brockton Ave
865 Washington St
523-525 Plymouth St
676 Washington St
4 Walnut St

264 Oak St

613 Adams St

526 Washington St
734 Plymouth St

Year
1830
1830
1830
1830
1830
1830
1830
1830
1830
1831
1831
1832
1832
1832
1833
1833
1835
1835
1835
1835
1835
1835
1839
1839
1840
1840
1841
1842
1843
1843
1845
1845
1845
1845
1846
1846
1847
1847
1847
1848
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Property

Wales, Austin House

Arnold, Moses Noyes House

First Parish Congregational Church

King, Gen. Benjamin - French, Robert House
Orcutt, Lewis House

Whitmarsh, Zichri N. Department Store
Colson, Samuel Shoe Factory

Island Grove Park - Abolitionist Meeting Site

Island Grove Park - Footpaths, Pine Grove, Roads

King, Gen. Benjamin House

Nash, Sally - Polly - Nabby House
Blanchard, Oliver 'New' House

Abington Grammar School

Dudley, Dr. Henry W. House

Holbrook, Turner House

Ministers' Corner - Mount Vernon Cemetery
Tirrell, Americus Vespucius Octagon House
Wilkes, Bela House

Ripley, William Hardware Store

King, Joshua Howe House

Abington One Room Schoolhouse

Cobb, White House

Reed, Amos Newton Hay and Grain Store
Chapman, Eugene Llewellyn Grocery Store
Saint Bridget's Roman Catholic Church
Edson, James H. House

Abington Schoolhouse, Old

Arnold, Nathaniel W. House

Dyer Barn

Rockland Street Primary School

Curtis, George E. House

Smith, Jonathan W. House

Randolph Street School

Stetson, Levi House

Giles, Jesse H. House

Keith's Law Office

Sprague, Elbridge Drugstore

Reardon, William House

Culver, Albert Hotel

Johnson, James B. House

Location

293 Adams St

325 Adams St

400 Washington St
306 Washington St
263 Chestnut St

18 Centre Ave

506 Washington St
Park Ave

Park Ave

349 Washington St
156 Centre Ave
362 Adams St

73 Bank St

64 Centre Ave

26 Wales St
Central St

35 Brighton St

260 Centre Ave
500 Washington St
78 King St

397 Groveland St
80 Walnut St

245 North Ave

23 Wales St

135 Central St

55 Hancock St

870 Washington St
455 Adams St

277 Washington St
108 Rockland St
652 Washington St
195 Centre Ave
620 Randolph St
1016 Plymouth St
131 Centre Ave

71 Centre Ave

26 Brighton St

22 Plain St

223 North Ave

40 Adams St

Year
1848
1849
1849
1849
1849
1849
1850
1850
1850
1850
1850
1852
1853
1853
1853
1853
1853
1854
1855
1856
1857
1857
1859
1860
1863
1864
1865
1865
1867
1868
1869
1869
1870
1870
1871
1871
1871
1873
1874
1874
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Property

Reed, Maj. Edward Payson Lumber Yard Office

Arnold Shoe Factory

Gurney, William S. House

Dunham, J. Ellsworth 'Elsie’ House
Island Grove Park - Granite Gateposts
Rand, Dr. Richard B. House
Raymond, Herbert Williams House
Wales, Austin Barn

Boynton, Edward P. House

Pierce, William Carriage Shop

Reed, Seth Dean House

Reed, Maj. Edward Payson Mansion
Cleverly, George Barn

Cleverly, George House

Whiting, Franklin T. House
Forefathers' Lot - Mount Vernon Cemetery
Lyon, William E. House

Pratt, Ashton House

U. S. Post Office - North Abington Branch
Whiting, Franklin T. Barn
Williamson, George H. Blacksmith Shop
Winthrop Building

First Baptist Church

Raymond, Charles L. House
Thompson, William A. House
Wheatley, Dr. Frank G. House
Arnold, W. Percy House

Chandler, Leonard D. House

Cobb, Charles Nelson House

Crossett Shoe Factory

Murdock, William L. House

Brackett, Horace N. House

Memorial Building

Tyler, Charles O. House

Island Grove Park - Gazebo

North Abington Depot
Rockland and Abington Street Railway Power
House

Peerless Theatre
Reed, Arthur Burgess House

Location

257 North Ave
200 Wales St

686 Old Randolph St
214 Adams St
Park Ave

328 Adams St

454 Adams St
289-291 Adams St
238 Adams St
66-68 Lake St

751 Bedford St
262 Adams St

206 Adams St

206 Adams St

290 Adams St
Central St

188 Adams St

122 Walnut St
222 North Ave
290 Adams St
53-55 Wales St
175-177 North Ave
231 Adams St

466 Adams St

208 Centre Ave
174 Adams St

125 Adams St

369 Adams St

209 Centre Ave
10 Railroad St

43 Highland St
471 Adams St
1027 Washington St
50 Thaxter Ave
Park Ave

Railroad St

56 Charles St
84 Railroad St
443 Adams St

Year
1874
1875
1879
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1881
1881
1881
1882
1883
1883
1884
1885
1885
1885
1885
1885
1885
1885
1887
1887
1887
1887
1888
1888
1888
1888
1889
1890
1890
1891
1893
1893

1893
1894
1894
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Victor Webbing and Goring Factory
Gaffney, Charles B. Grocery Store

Abington G. A. R. Hall - McPherson Post #78
Buffum, Herbert H. Bicycle and Automobile
Factory

Old Colony Railroad Central Street Bridge
Naylor, Edward H. House
Reed, Georgiana S. House

Location

38 Bates St

252-254 Plymouth St
833 Washington St

123 Centre Ave
Central St

43 Pearl St

310 Adams St

Abington Historic Properties 1800-1899

Property

Gaffney, Charles B. House

Gilman, Caleb Dudley Restaurant

Thayer, Willard H. House

Tanner, Herbert House

Plewaks, Kasmer Grocery Store

Barlow, William F. Jr. House

Island Grove Park - Abolitionist Monument

Island Grove Park - Lake Street Stone Walls
Island Grove Park Civil War Soldiers Memorial
Arch

Island Grove Park Memorial Bridge
Crossett Shoe Factory Administrative Office

Griffin Farm Barn and Silo
Island Grove Park - Bandstand Base, Concrete
Benches & Pond Walls

Old Bay State Ice Cream Company

Plymouth Rock Ice Cream Factory

Abington Textile Machinery Company
Abington Savings Bank Building

First Settler Plaque

Smith, Ola F. Sears - Roebuck House

Snyder, Edward H. Sears - Roebuck House
Abington Mutual Fire Insurance Company
Island Grove Park - Drainage Culvert & Holding
Pool

Island Grove Park - Stone Wall & Refreshment
Stand

Dyer Memorial Library

Evans, Edward L. Greeting Card Factory

Deacon's Corner - Mount VVernon Cemetery

Location

258 Plymouth St
94-96 Railroad St
160 Adams St

230 Adams St

1374 Washington St
1142 Bedford St
Wilson PI

Lake St

Wilson PI
Wilson PI

81 Birch St

263 Chestnut St

Park Ave

121-123 Randolph St
385 North Ave

127 Centre Ave

533 Washington St
Adams St

339 Rockland St

194 Linwood St

536 Washington St

Park Ave

Park Ave

30 Centre Ave
98 Temple St
Central St

Year
1894
1895
1896

1897
1898
1899
1899

Year
1900
1900
1901
1902
1905
1909
1909
1912

1912
1912
1920
1920

1920
1920
1925
1929
1930
1930
1930
1930
1931

1931

1931
1932
1935
1938
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First Meetinghouse Marker

Island Grove Park - Girl Scout Cabin

Island Grove Park - Recreation Storage Shed
Beaver Brook Millstones Marker

Connely, Joseph House

Island Grove Park - Concrete Bath House
Island Grove Park - Swimming Pond and Dam

Satucket Path Turnpike Junction Marker
Island Grove Park - Perimeter Fence, Swings,
Picnic Tables & Grills

Island Grove Park - Farley, Steve Memorial

Location

325 Washington St
Park Ave

Park Ave

Chestnut St

283 Rockland St
Park Ave

Park Ave

Bedford St

Park Ave
Park Ave

Year
1940
1950
1950
1954
1967
1968
1968
1979

1980
1984
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